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Australia’s	
  Universal	
  Periodic	
  Review	
  2015	
  
NGO	
  Coalition	
  	
  

	
  
Lead	
  NGO	
  Contact	
  Details	
  	
  

	
  
Below	
  is	
  a	
  list	
  of	
  contact	
  details	
  for	
  the	
  NGOs	
  coordinating	
  each	
  thematic	
  area	
  to	
  be	
  included	
  in	
  the	
  Joint	
  NGO	
  Report	
  as	
  part	
  of	
  
Australia’s	
  Universal	
  Periodic	
  Review	
  in	
  2015.	
  	
  If	
  your	
  NGO	
  is	
  interested	
  in	
  contributing	
  to	
  a	
  particular	
  section	
  or	
  sections,	
  please	
  
contact	
  the	
  relevant	
  lead	
  NGO	
  to	
  discuss	
  your	
  involvement.	
  	
  

	
  
	
  
Thematic	
  Area	
  
	
  

Responsible	
  Lead	
  NGO	
   Contact	
  Details	
  

Constitutional	
  and	
  Legislative	
  
Framework	
  

NACLC,	
  HRLC,	
  KLC	
  	
   Coordinating	
  Committee	
  	
  

Equality	
  and	
  Non-­Discrimination	
  	
   NACLC,	
  HRLC,	
  KLC	
   Coordinating	
  Committee	
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Thematic	
  Area	
  
	
  

Responsible	
  Lead	
  NGO	
   Contact	
  Details	
  

Administration	
  of	
  Justice	
  	
   National	
  Association	
  of	
  Community	
  Legal	
  
Centres	
  (NACLC)	
  

Amanda	
  Alford	
  
Deputy	
  Director,	
  Policy	
  and	
  Advocacy	
  
amanda_alford@clc.net.au	
  	
  
02	
  9264	
  9595	
  	
  

Women’s	
  Rights	
  
	
  

Equality	
  Rights	
  Alliance	
   Helen	
  Dalley-­‐Fisher	
  
Manager	
  
era@ywca.org.au	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
02	
  6230	
  5152	
  	
  

Rights	
  of	
  People	
  with	
  Disability	
   People	
  with	
  Disability	
  Australia,	
  Women	
  
with	
  Disabilities	
  Australia,	
  Australian	
  
Centre	
  for	
  Disability	
  Law	
  and	
  Advocacy	
  
for	
  Inclusion	
  	
  

People	
  with	
  Disability	
  Australia	
  
Therese	
  Sands	
  	
  
Co-­‐CEO	
  
ThereseS@pwd.org.au	
  	
  
	
  
Australian	
  Centre	
  for	
  Disability	
  Law	
  	
  
Rosemary	
  Kayess	
  
Chairperson	
  	
  
r.kayess@unsw.edu.au	
  
02	
  8339	
  1960	
  

Children’s	
  Rights	
   National	
  Children’s	
  and	
  Youth	
  Law	
  Centre	
  
	
  

Ahram	
  Choi	
  
Manager/Solicitor	
  	
  
ahram.choi@ncylc.org.au	
  
(02)	
  9385	
  9588	
  
	
  

Rights	
  of	
  Aboriginal	
  and	
  Torres	
  
Strait	
  Islander	
  Peoples	
  	
  
	
  

National	
  Congress	
  of	
  Australia’s	
  First	
  
Peoples	
  	
  

Andreas	
  (Dre)	
  Vorst-­‐Hopkins	
  	
  
Policy	
  Officer	
  
Andreas.Vorst-­‐Hopkins@nationalcongress.com.au	
  	
  	
  
02	
  8070	
  3100	
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Thematic	
  Area	
  
	
  

Responsible	
  Lead	
  NGO	
   Contact	
  Details	
  

Refugees	
  and	
  Asylum	
  Seekers	
  
	
  

Human	
  Rights	
  Law	
  Centre	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Refugee	
  Council	
  of	
  Australia	
  	
  

Daniel	
  Webb	
  
Director	
  of	
  Legal	
  Advocacy,	
  HRLC	
  	
  
daniel.webb@hrlc.or.au	
  
03	
  8636	
  4402	
  
	
  
Lucy	
  Morgan	
  	
  
Information	
  &	
  Policy	
  Co-­‐ordinator	
  	
  
policy@refugeecouncil.org.au	
  	
  
(02)	
  9211	
  9333	
  

Sexual	
  Orientation,	
  Gender	
  Identity	
  
and	
  Bodily	
  Diversity	
  	
  
	
  

Victorian	
  Gay	
  and	
  Lesbian	
  Rights	
  Lobby	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
National	
  LGBTI	
  Health	
  Alliance	
  	
  

Corey	
  Irlam	
  	
  
Co-­‐Convenor	
  
Corey@vglrl.org.au	
  	
  
0401	
  738	
  996	
  
	
  
Dr	
  Gávi	
  Ansara,	
  MSc,	
  PhD	
  
Manager	
  –	
  Research	
  &	
  Policy	
  
Office	
  (M,	
  T,	
  Th):	
  	
  	
  02	
  8568	
  1110	
  
Working	
  Remotely	
  (W,	
  F):	
  Please	
  email	
  first	
  
gavi.ansara@lgbtihealth.org.au	
  	
  

Rights	
  of	
  CALD	
  Communities	
  /Indv	
  
	
  

Federation	
  of	
  Ethnic	
  Communities'	
  
Councils	
  of	
  Australia	
  (FECCA)	
  
	
  

Gulnara	
  Abbasova	
  
Acting	
  Director	
  	
  
gulnara@fecca.org.au	
  
02	
  6282	
  5755	
  
	
  	
  

Rights	
  of	
  Older	
  Persons	
  	
  
	
  

GAROP	
  Australia	
   Corey	
  Irlam	
  
Policy	
  Officer,	
  Aged	
  Care	
  Reform	
  	
  
COTA	
  Australia	
  	
  
CIrlam@cota.org.au	
  	
  
03	
  9909	
  7909	
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Thematic	
  Area	
  
	
  

Responsible	
  Lead	
  NGO	
   Contact	
  Details	
  

Poverty	
  
	
  

ACOSS	
  	
   Jacqui	
  Phillips	
  
Director	
  of	
  Policy	
  	
  
jacqui@acoss.org.au	
  	
  
02	
  9310	
  6213	
  	
  
	
  	
  

Housing	
  and	
  Homelessness	
  
	
  

Justice	
  Connect	
  Homeless	
  Law	
   Anna	
  Lyons	
  
Senior	
  Lawyer	
  
Anna.Lyons@justiceconnect.org.au	
  	
  
	
  
Lucy	
  Adams	
  	
  
Lucy.Adams@justiceconnect.org.au	
  	
  

Mental	
  Health	
  
	
  

Mental	
  Health	
  Australia	
   Emily	
  Clay	
  	
  
Policy	
  and	
  Projects	
  Manager	
  	
  
Emily.clay@mhaustralia.org	
  	
  
(02)	
  6285	
  3100	
  

Anti-­Terrorism	
  Law	
  
	
  

Gilbert	
  &	
  Tobin	
  Centre	
  for	
  Public	
  Law	
  	
   Keiran	
  Hardy	
  	
  
Lecturer	
  	
  
k.a.hardy@unsw.edu.au	
  
02	
  9385	
  [TBC]	
  

Democratic	
  Rights	
  and	
  Freedoms	
   Human	
  Rights	
  Law	
  Centre	
  	
   Emily	
  Howie	
  
Director	
  of	
  Advocacy	
  and	
  Research	
  
Emily.Howie@hrlc.org.au	
  	
  
(03)	
  8636	
  4452	
  

Prisoners	
  and	
  Prison	
  Conditions	
  	
  
	
  

Human	
  Rights	
  Law	
  Centre	
  with	
  Justice	
  
Action	
  and	
  Sisters	
  Inside	
  	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Ruth	
  Barson	
  	
  
Senior	
  Lawyer	
  	
  
Human	
  Rights	
  Law	
  Centre	
  	
  
Ruth.Barson@hrlc.org.au	
  	
  
(03)	
  8636	
  4450	
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Thematic	
  Area	
  
	
  

Responsible	
  Lead	
  NGO	
   Contact	
  Details	
  

Police	
  	
  
	
  

Redfern	
  Legal	
  Centre	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

David	
  Porter	
  
Senior	
  Solicitor	
  
david@rlc.org.au	
  	
  
02	
  9698	
  7277	
  	
  

Business	
  &	
  Human	
  Rights	
  	
  
	
  

Brynn	
  O’Brien	
  	
  	
   Brynn	
  O’Brien	
  	
  
University	
  of	
  Technology	
  Sydney	
  &	
  Australian	
  Lawyers	
  for	
  Human	
  
Rights	
  	
  
brynn.obrien@gmail.com	
  	
  
0423951316	
  	
  

International	
  Assistance	
  	
   AID/WATCH	
  	
   Thulsi	
  Narayanasamy	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Director	
  
thulsi@aidwatch.org.au	
  	
  
0405	
  801	
  943	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
Coordinating	
  Committee	
  	
  
	
  
Amanda	
  Alford	
  
Deputy	
  Director,	
  Policy	
  and	
  Advocacy	
  
National	
  Association	
  of	
  CLCs	
  
amanda_alford@clc.net.au	
  	
  
02	
  9264	
  9595	
  	
  

Anna	
  Brown	
  
Director	
  of	
  Advocacy	
  and	
  Strategic	
  
Litigation	
  
Human	
  Rights	
  Law	
  Centre	
  
anna.brown@hrlc.org.au	
  
03	
  8636	
  4456	
  	
  
	
  

Emma	
  Golledge	
  
Acting	
  Director	
  
Kingsford	
  Legal	
  Centre	
  
e.golledge@unsw.edu.au	
  	
  
02	
  9385	
  9566	
  
	
  

	
  


